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State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-1 Rev.9/2002

General Information
Name of Facility (as licensed) License No. Report for Year Ende Page of

Parkside Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center, LLC o 2428 9/30/2019 1 37

Administrator's/Owner's Certification

MISREPRESENTATION OR FALSIFICATION OF ANY INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS

COST REPORT MAY BE PUNISHABLE BY FINE AND/OR IMPRISIONMENT UNDER STATE OR

FEDERAL LAW.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have read the above statement and that I have examined the accompanying

Cost Report and supporting schedules prepared for Parkside Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center, LLC

of New Britain, CT d1b/a Grandview Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center [facility name], for the cost

report period beginning October 1, 2018 and ending September 30, 2019, and that to the best of my

knowledge and belief, it is a true, correct, and complete statement prepared from the books and records of

the providers) in accordance with applicable instructions.

I hereby certify that I have directed the preparation of the attached General Information and Questionnaires,
Schedule of Resident Statistics, Statements of Reported Expenditures, Statements of Revenues and the related
Balance Sheet of this Facility in accordance with the Reporting Requirements of the State of Connecticut for the
year ended as specified above.

I have read this Report and hereby certify that the information provided is true and correct to the best of

my knowledge under the penalty of perjury. I also certify that all salary and non-salary expenses

presented in this Report as a basis for securing reimbursement for Title XIX and/or other State assisted

residents were incurred to provide resident care in this Facility. All supporting records for the expenses

recorded have been retained as required by Connecticut law and will be made available to auditors upon

request.

Sv~~E ~t~ -gyp ^~P5'~~ ~v tw ~~Ci~t

Signed (Administrator) Date Signed (Owner) Date

Printed Name (Administrator) Printed Name (Owner)

Donna Stango David Blumenkrantz

Subscribed and Sworn State of Date Signed (Notary Public) Comm. Expires

to before me:
/ /

Address of Notary Public

(Notary Seal)
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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-lA Rev. 6/95

State of Connecticut
Department of Social Services

55 Farmington Avenue, Hartford, Connecticut 06105

Data Required for Real Wage Adjustment Page of
lA 37

Name of Facility Period Covered:

Parkside Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center, LLC of New Britain, CT d/b/a Grandview Re

From

10/1/2018

To

9/30/2019
Address of Facility
55 Grand Street, New Britain, CT 06052
Report Prepared By
Marcum LLP

Phone Number
203-781-9600

Date
2/8/2020

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

1. Dietary wages paid $

2. Laundry wages paid $

3. Housekeeping wages paid $

4. Nursing wages paid $

5. All other wages paid $

6. Total Wages Paid $

7. Total salaries paid $

g. Total Wages and Salaries Paid (As per page 10 of Report) $

Wages -Compensation computed on an hourly wage rate.

Salaries -Compensation computed on a weekly or other basis which does not generally vary, based on the
number of hours worked.

DO NOT include Fringe Benefit Costs.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-2 Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire

Type of Facility -Organization Structure

Phone No. of Facility

860-223-3617

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page

2

of

37

Name of Facility (as shown on license)

Parkside Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center, LLC of New

Address (No. &Street, City, State, Zip )

55 Grand Street, New Britain, CT 06052

License Numbers:

CCNH
2428

RHNS (Specify) Medicare Provider No.

07-5182

Type of Facility (Check appropriate box(es))

Chronic and Convalescent

~ Nursing Home only (CCNH) ~

Rest Home with Nursing ~~

Supervision only (RHNS) ~ ~Speci

Type of Ownership (Check appropriate box)

O Proprietorship O LLC O Partnership O Profit Corp. O Non-Profit Corp. O Government O Trust

If this facility opened or closed during report year provide:

Date Opened Date Closed

Has there been any change in ownership

or operation during this report year? O Yes O No If "Yes," explain fully.

N/A

Administrator

Name of Administrator

Donna Stango

Nursing Home

Administrator's

License No.:

949

Other Operators/Owners who are assistant administrators (full or part time) of this facility.

Name

N/A

License No.:



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-3 Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Partners/Members

Name of Facility

Parkside Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center, LLC

License No.

2428

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

3 37

Legal Name of Partnership/LLC Business Address

States) and/or Towns) in

Which Registered

Parkside Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center, LLC

of New Britain, CT d/b/a Grandview Rehabilitation

and Healthcare Center

55 Grand Street, New

Britain, CT 06052

CT

Name of Partners/Members Business Address Title %Owned

David Blumenkrantz 55 Grand Street, New Britain, CT

06052

Owner 98

Yehudis Blumenkrantz 55 Grand Street, New Britain, CT

06052

Owner 2



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-3A Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Corporate Owners

Name of Facility
Parkside Rehabilitation and Healthcare Cent

License No.
2428

Report for Year Ended
9/30/2019

Page of
3A 37

If this facility is owned or operated as a corporation,provide the following information:

Legal Name of Corparation Business Address States) in Which Incorporated

N/A

Name of Directors, Officers Business Address Title
No. Shares
Held by Each

N/A

Names of Stockholders Owning at Least

10% of Shares

N/A



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-3B Rev. 10/2005

General Information and Questionnaire
Individual Proprietorship

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

Parkside Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center, LL 2428 9/30/2019 3B 37

If this facility is owned or operated as an individual proprietorship, provide the following information:

Owners) of Facility

N/A
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State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-5 Rev. 9/2002

General Information and Questionnaire
Basis for Allocation of Costs

Name of Facility
Parkside Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center,

License No.
2428

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

5 37

If the facility is licensed as CDH and/or RCH or provides AIDS or TBI services with special Medicaid rates, costs

must be allocated to CCNH and RHNS as follows:

Item Method of Allocation

Dietary Number of meals served to residents

Laundry Number of pounds processed

Housekeeping Number of square feet serviced

Nursing

Number of hours of routine care provided by EACH

employee classification, i.e., Director (or Charge Nurse),

Registered Nurses, Licensed Practical Nurses, Aides and

Attendants

Direct Resident Care Consultants Number of hours of resident care provided by EACH

specialist (See listing page 13 )

Maintenance and operation of plant Square feet

Property costs (depreciation) Square feet

Employee health and welfare Gross salaries

Management services Appropriate cost center involved

All other General Administrative expenses Total of Direct and Allocated Costs

The preparer of this re ort must answer the following questions applicable to the cost information provided.

1. In the preparation of this Report, were all 
O

costs allocated as required?
Yes O No 

If "No," explain fully why such allocation was

not made.

N/A

2. Explain the allocation of related company expenses and attach copy of appropriate supporting data.

N/A

3. Did the Facility appropriately allocate and self-disallow direct and indirect costs to non-nursing home cost centers?

(e.g., Assisted Living, Home Health, Outpatient Services, Adult Day Care Services, etc.)

O Yes O No If "No," explain fully why such allocation was

not made.

N/A
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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-7 Rev. 6/95

General Information and Questionnaire
Accounting Basis

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

Parkside Rehabilitation and Health 2428 9/30/2019 7 37

The records of this facility for the period covered by this report were maintained on the following basis:

O Accrual O Cash O Modified Cash

Is the accounting basis for this
period the same as for the O Yes If "No," explain.

previous period? O No

N/A

Independent Accountin Firm

Name of Accounting Firm Address (No. &Street, City, State, Zip Code)

1 Marcum LLP 555 Long Wharf Drive, New Haven, CT 06511

2 Solomon Hirsch, CPA P.C. 14 Joan Lane, Monsey, NY 10952

3
4

Services Provided by This Firm (describe fully )

1 Cost report preparation, reimbursement consulting $ 5,747

2 Ta~c Return /Other Accounting $ 6,563

3 $

4 $

Charge for Services Provided

$ 12,310

Are These Chazges Reflected in the Expenditure Portion of This Repoli? If Yes, Specify Expense Classification and Line No.

O Yes O No Page 15, Line 1 d

Legal Services Information
Name of Legal Firm or Independent Attorney Telephone Number

1 Apex Global Solutions, LLC (518) 595-9784

2 Apex Healthcare Partners LLC (845) 288-2990

3 Berlin Probate Court
4 Goldman, Grader, &Woods, LLC 203-899-8900

5 See Attached See Attached

Address (No. &Street, Ciry, State, Zip Code )

1 400 Rella Blvrd Suite 200 Montebello NY 10901

2 21 Robert Pitt Drive Monsey NY 10952

3 One Liberty Square PO Box 400, New Britaain CT 06050-0400
4 200 Connecticut Avenue Norwalk, CT 06854

5 See Attached

Services Provided by This Firm (describe fully )

1 Taac and Legal Advisory $ 474

2 Ta~c and L,ega] Advisory $ 408

3 Conservatorship (Disallow) $ 120

4 Collections (Disallow) $ 1,905

5 See Attached $ 32,820

Charge for Services Provided

$ 35,727

Are These Charges Reflected in the Expenditure Portion of This Report? If Yes, Specify Expense Classification and Line No.

Page 15, Line 1 e
O Yes O No



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-7 Rev. 6/95

General Information and Questionnaire
Legal Firm Continued

Name of Facili License No. Re on for Year Ended Pa e of

Grandview Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center 2428 9/30/2019 7a 37

Le al Services Information

Name of Legal Firm or Independent Attorney Telephone Number

1 Horizon Aso (516) 326-2020

2 Kroll, McNamara, Evan, & Delehanty, LLP (860) 561-7070

3 Law Offices of Dmitry Tayts (914) 373-6774

4 Murtha Cullina LLP (860) 240-6000

5 Reid and Reige, P.C. (860) 278-1150

6 Rosenbaum &Associates (215) 569-0200

7 Silverman Shin &Byrne PLLC (212) 779-8600

8 Updike, Kelly & Spellacy, P.C. (860) 548-2600

9

10

1 1

12

13

14

Address (No. &Street, City, State, Zip Code )

1 Horizon ASO Agency Brooklyn NY 11203

2 65 Memorial Road West Hartford CT 06107

3 51 Camoustie Circle Bloomfield CT 06002

4 185 Asylum Street Hartford CT 06103-3469

5 One Financial Plaza Hartford CT 06103

6 4 Canaan Circle South Salem NY 10590

7 88 Pine St 22nd Floor, NY NY 10005

8 100 Pearl Street Hartford CT 06123

9
10
I 1

12

13

14

Services Provided b This Firm describe ull

1 Em loyment Related 14

2 Ba~~kru tc Notice (Disallow) 110

3 Collections (Disallow) 150

4 General Litigation 255

5 Bankruptc Liti ation (res onse to Walnut's trustee) (Disallow) 25,000

6 Legal Advisory 3,000

7 Emplo ent Counselin Retainer, Emplo ent Counselin (Disallow Retainer) 3,523

8 Resident Trust Fund 768

9

]0

1 1

12

Charge for Services Provided
$ 32,820
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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-9 Rev. 9/2002

Schedule of Resident Statistics (Cont'd)
Name of Facility

Parkside Rehabilitation and Healthcare Cent

License No.

2428

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

9 37

4. Were there any changes in the certified bed capacity during the report year? O Yes O No

If "YES", provide the following information:

Date of

Change

Place of Change Change in Beds Capacity After Change

Reason for Change

CCNH

~1)

RHNS

(2)

(Specify)

(3)

Lost Gained

CCNH RHNS (Specify)(1) (2) (3) (1) (2) (3)

5. If there was any change in certified bed capacity during the report year (as reported in item 4 above) provide the number of

RESIDENT DAYS for 90 days following the change.

Change in Resident Days
1st chan e

CCNH RHNS (Specify)

2nd chan e
3rd than e
4th than e

6. Number of Residents and Rates on Se tember 30 of Cost Year

Item

Medicare Medicaid Self-Pa Other State Assisted

CCNH CCNH RI~NS CCNH RHNS (S eci ) R.C.H. ICF-MR

No. of Residents is >>s ii
Per Diem Rate
a. One bed rm. vaz;o„s zis.os soo.00

b. TWo bed rms. Vanous z1s.o3 250.00

a Three or more

bCd T111S. Various 218.03 225.00

7. Total Number of Physical Therapy Treatments
A. Medicare - Part B

TOTAL CCNH RHNS (S eci
14,650 14,650

B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B)
1. Maintenance Treatments 3,447 3,447

2. Restorative Treatments
C. Other 3,350 3,350

D. Total Physical Therapy Treatments 21,447 z~,447

8. Total Number of Speech Therapy Treatments
A. Medicare - Part B i ~~~~ ~ i ~,~~,
B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B)

1. Maintenance Treatments 303 303

2. Restorative Treatments
C. Other 321 327

D. Total Speech Therapy Treatments z,szi z,s2i

9. Total Number of Occupational Therapy Treatments
A. Medicare - Part B i ~ i , ~ i ~ i
B. Medicaid (Exclusive of Part B)

1. Maintenance Treatments
Po

2,00 2,00

2. Restorative Treatments
C. Other 3,2si s,zsi

D. Total Occupational Therapy Treatments 2o,io9 20,109



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-10 Rev. 9/2002

Report of Expenditures -Salaries &Wages
Name of Facility

Pazkside Rehabilitation and Healthcaze Center, LLC of New

License No.

2428

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

10 37

Are time records maintained by all individuals receiving compensation? O Yes O No

Total Cost and Hours

Item CCNH Hours RHNS Hours (Specify) Hours

A. Salazies and Wages*
1. Operators/Owners (Complete also Sec. I

of Schedule Al
2. Admiuistrator(s) (Complete also Sec. III

of Schedule Al) I ~, .~ Ir, _ ~~~

3. Assistant Administrator (Complete also Sec. IV

of Schedule Al)

_ _ _ _

4. Other Administrative Salaries (telephone
o erator, clerks, rece tionists, etc. '~ ~ I _,~' I ~_~~~,

5. Dietary Service
a. Head Dietitian
b. Food Service Su ervisor 49,543 2,083

c. Diet Workers 331,294 24,126
6. Housekeeping Service

a. HeadHousek er 106,7~~~ ' ~ ~`~~~
b. OtherHousekee in Workers 186,491 ~~ %~;

7. Repairs &Maintenance Services
a. En ineer or Chief of Maintenance 70,498 2,193

b. Other Maintenance Workers 68.696 4.221

8. Laundry Service
a. Su ervisor
b. Other Laun Workers 75,316 5,803

9. Bazber and Beautician Services
10. Protective Services
11. Accounting Services

a. Head Accountant
b. Other Accountants

12. Professional Caze of Residents

a. Directors and Assistant Director of Nurses ' ~ I ~~ r, ~ -I ~ !~

b. RN
1. DirectCaze ,h- ~~,~, ~~-~ ~'~
2. Administrative** ,I~.~ ~~ ir, a-,;~

c. LPN
1. DirectCaze 1,252,967 47,91

2. Administrative*•
d. Aides and Attendants 1,441,438 99,021

e. Ph sical Thera fists
£ S eech Thera fists
Occu ational Thera fists

h. Recreation Workers 114,470 5,895
i. Physicians

1. Medical Director
2. Utilization Review
3. Resident Caze***
4. Other (Specify)

Dentists
k. Pharmacists
1. Podiatrists
m. Social Workers/Case Mana ement 183,916 3,337
n. Mazketin
o. Other (Specify)

See Attached Schedule
A-13. Total Sala Ex enditures 5,455,308 259,856

* Do not include in this section any expenditures paid to persons who receive a fee for services rendered or who aze paid on a contract basis.

* * Administrative -costs and kours associated with the following positions: MDS Coordinator, Inservice Training Coordinator and

Infection Control Nurse. Such costs shall be included in the direct caze category for the purposes of rate setting.

*** This item is not reimbursable to facility. For Tide 19 residents, doctors should bill DSS directly. Also, any costs for Title 18 and/or other

private pay residents must be removed on Page 28.



Attachment Page 10/13

Schedule of Other Salaries and Wages (Page 10)

CCNH RHNS (S ecif )

Position $ Hours $ Hours $ Hours
O

Total $ - - $ - - ~ - -

Schedule of Other Fees (Page 13)

CCNH RHNS (Snecifvl
Service $ Hours $ Hours $ Hours

i~

Inhalation Thera y £x ~.-c'untrac~ed Service (I~i~all~,~ved) $ 1Sfl ~

Total $ 150 ~ ~ - - $ - -
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State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-13 Rev. 9/2002

B. Report of Exaenditures -Professional Fees
Name of Facility

Parkside Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center, LLC

License No.

2428

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

13 37

Total Cost and Hours

Item CCNH Hours RHNS Hours (Specify) Hours

*B. Direct care consultants paid on a fee

for service basis in lieu of salary

(For all such services complete Schedule B1)

55,207 1,005

W

1. Dietitian

2. Dentist 7,200 191

3. Pharmacist 30,126 336

4. Podiatrist

414,400 5,268
5. Physical Therapy

a. Resident Care

b. Other

6. Social Worker 2,566 51

7. Recreation Worker

8. Physicians

a. Medical Director (entire facility) ~~~.~ ~~ ~~ ~ __

b. Utilization Review

(Title 18 and 19 only) monthly meeting

c. Resident Care**

d. Administrative Services facility
1. Infection Control Committee

(Quarterly meetings)

2. Pharmaceutical Committee

(Quarterly meetings)

3. Staff Development Committee

(Once annually)

e. Other (Specify)
Physicians ~.~~im I )i~.il ln~~~~l

9. Speech Therapist

a. Resident Care I ~ ~~. ~,~~ I .~ I ~

b. Other

10. Occupational Therapist

a. Resident Care
6
39],304

s
5,013

m A

b. Other

1 1. Nurses and aides and attendants

a. RN
1. Direct Care ,̀;1

__
54,802

2. Administrarive*** 28,611 I ~~-1

b. LPN

1. Direct Care 55,490 1,226

2. Administrative***

c. Aides 126,405 6,328

d. Other

12. Other (Specify)
See Attached Schedule ~ 150 3

B-13 Total Fees Paid in Lieu o Salaries 1,312,190 22,243
• Do not include in this secrion management consultants or services which must be reported on Page 16 item M-12 and supported by required information, Page 17.

*• TLis item is not reimbursable to facility. For Title 19 residents, docrors should bill DSS directly. Also, any costs for Title 18 and/or other private pay residents must

be removed on Page 28.

*** Administrative -costs and hours associated with the following positions: MDS Coordinator, Inservice Training Coordinator and Infection Control Nurse. Such

costs shall be included in the direct caze category for the purposes of rate setting.



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-14 Rev. 6/95

Report of Expenditures
Schedule B1-Information Required for Individuals) Paid on Fee for Service Basis*

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

Parkside Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center, LLC of 2428 9/30/2019 14 37

Related** to Owners,

Name &Address of Individual Full Explanation of Service Operators, Officers Explanation of Relationship

Yes No
Laura W Koski Dietitian O O N/A

33 Washington Road, Terryville, CT 06784

LTC Management, 174 Scott Road ,Prospect CT, Dentist O O N/A

6712

HealthPro Therapy Services, P.O. Box 78000, Physcial, Occupational and Speech O O N/A

Dept 781668, Detroit, MI 48278-1668 Therapy

IPC Healthcare, Inc., PO Box 844929, Los Medical Director O O N/A

Angeles, CA 90084-4929

SDX Dysphagia Experts, 21 Waterville Road Speech Therapist O O N/A

Avon CT 06001

KWLS, Inc. dba worldwide staffing, 175 Dwight RNs, LPNs, CNAs O O N/A

Rd, Suite 202, Longmeadow, MA 01106

Ready Nurse, PO Box 301076, Dallas, TX 75303 RNs, LPNs, CNAs O O N/A

The Nwse Network, LLC, 653 Main St, RNs, LPNs, CNAs O O N/A

Plantsville, CT 06479

Acute Care Gases Inc, 23 Nutmeg Valley Road, Respiratory Therapist O O N/A

Wolcott CT 06716

Hospital of Central Connecticut, PO Box 417941, Physician Services O O N/A

Boston, MA 02241-7941

Guardian Consulting Services, 3333 New Hyde Pharmacy Consultant O O N/A

Park Road, New Hyde Park, NY 11042

0 ~

~ ~

0 ~

~ ~

~ ~

~ ~

~ ~

~ ~

~ ~

~ ~

~ 0

* Use additional sheets if necessary.
** Refer to Page 4 for definition of related.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-15 Rev. 9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries -Administrative and General

Name of Facility
Parkside Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center, L

License No.
2428

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

15 37

Item Total CCNH RHIVS (Specify)

] . Administrative and General

a. Employee Health &Welfare Benefits

1. Workmen's Compensation $ 268,364 268,364

2. Disability Insurance $

3. Unemployment Insurance $ 128,665 128,665

4. Social Security (F.I.C.A.) $ 398,282 398,282

5. Health Insurance $ 268,482 268,482

6. Life Insurance (employees only)

(not-owners and not-operators) $

7. Pensions (Non-Discriminatory) $

(not-owners and not-operators)

2,095 2,095

8. Uniform Allowance $

9. Other (Spec) $

See Attached Schedule

12,918 12,918

~

b. Personal Retirement Plans, Pensions, and $

Profit Sharing Plans for Owners and

Operators (Discriminatory)*

c. Bad Debts* $ 124,676 124,676

d. Accounting and Auditing $ 12,310 12,310

e. Legal (Services should be fully described on Page 7) $ 35,727 35,727

f. Insurance on Lives of Owners and $

Operators (Specify )*

g. Office Supplies $ ~~~.~~-t I ~c~.~,~

h. Telephone and Cellular Phones

1. Telephone &Pagers $ 29,073 29,073

2. Cellular Phones $ 2,994 2,994

i. Appraisal (Sped purpose and $

attach copy )*

j. Corporation Business Taxes (franchise tax) $ ~ ~> ~ ~ ~ i

k. Other Taxes (Not related to property -See Page 22)

1. Income* $

2. Other (Spec) $

See Attached Schedule

3. Resident Day User Fee $ 923,093 923,093

Subtotal $ 2,233,623 2,233,623

* Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report. (Carry Subtotals forward to next page)



*** DO NOT Include Holiday Parties /Awards /Gifts to Staff

Attachment Page 15

Schedule of Other Employee Benefits

Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)
_ _ _ 

0

Other Frin e Beneftis ' 1 '' _ 1O

Life &Disability $ b 1

Total $ 12,91$ ' $ - $ -

Schedule of Other Taxes

Description CCNH RI3NS (Specify)

0

Total ~ - $ -



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-16 Rev. 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'~l) -Administrative and General

Name of Facility

Parkside Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center, LLC o

License No.
2428

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

16 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Subtotals Brought Forward: 2,233,623 2,233,623

1. Travel and Entertainment

1. Resident Trammel and Entertainment $ 9,800 9,800

2. Holiday Parties for Staff $

3. Gifts to Staff and Residents $
4. Employee Travel $ 8,034 8,034

5. Education Expenses Related to Seminars and Conventions $ 2,127 2,127

6. Automobile Expense (not purchase or depreciation) $

7. Other (Spec) $

See Attached Schedule

m. Other Administrative and General Expenses

1. Advertising Help Wanted (all such expenses) $ 15,530 ~ 15,530

2. Advertising Telephone Directory (all such expenses )*** $

3. Advertising Other (Specify)*** $

See Attached Schedule

18,707 18,707 .~ a

4. Fund-Raising*** $

5. Medical Records $ 464 464

6. Barber and Beauty Supplies (if this service is supplied $

directly and not by contract or fee for service)***

47 47

7. Postage $ 4,716 4,716

* 8. Dues and Membership Fees to Professional $

Associations (Sped )

See Attached Schedule

350 350

8a. Dues to Chamber of Commerce &Other Non-Allowable Org.*** $ 325 325

9. Subscriptions $ 95 95

10. Contributions*** $

See Attached Schedule

11. Services Provided by Contract (Specify and Complete $

Schedule C-2, Page 21 for each firm or individual)

617,181 ~~ I _ I R

12. Administrative Management Services** $

13. Other (Specify) $

See Attached Schedule

20,733 20,733

C-14 TotalAdministrative &General Expenditures $ 2,931,732 2,931,732

* Do not include Subscriptions, which should go in item 9.

** Schedule G1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.

*** Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 28 of the Cost Report.



Attachment Page 16

Schedule of Other Travel and Entertainment

n~ ~~r~~ CCNH RHNS lSnecifvl

0

S - S $Total Othcr Tra~~cl and Enicrlai~um-nt

Schedule of Other Advertising

1 nmonnn¢I 1 I~crh~ iy_._

Ctita I Other Advertising

Schedule of Dues

Prc infin

—~ 
ri

I R'il'

ti '_'

CCNH RHNS /Snecifvl

\1I(.L 250

Total Duc, S 'sn ~ ~ _ k

Schedule of Contributions

Schedule of Other Administrative and General

na .,r~.. ~rxu uuivs rc~P~~fi,~

~i

Gen Ns~~ Ex >Licenses $ 731

Dietary Ex >Licen~es $ 1,621

Admin E. >Meals (liisnllm~l

Admin Lx ?Criminal ~hr~6s - -

Admin F,x %Licenses

$ 5,196

S 1.7U4

~ 6,91R

S 4,x13Admin}~>BankFecsilh.allowed$6.1 1~~;

Non-O erarin ~ (IncUl-.~. -~ $ 15U

l~otai()ther Administrstive sad General S Z(~;73; ~



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-17 Rev. 10/97

Schedule C-1 -Management Services

Name of Facility

Parkside Rehabilitation and Healthcare C
License No.

2428

Report for Year Ended
9/30/2019

Page of
17 ~ 37

Name &Address of Individual or

Company Supplying Service

Cost of

Management

Service

Full Description of Mgmt. Service

Provided

Indicate Where Costs

are Included in Annual

Report Page #/Line #

* In addition to management fees reported on page 16, line m12 include any additional management company

charges or allocations of home office overhead costs reported elsewhere in the Annual Report.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-18 Rev. 9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Dietary Basis for Allocation of Costs (See

Note on Page 5)
Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

Parkside Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center, LLC o 2428 9/30/2019 18 ~ 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

2. Dietary

a. In-House Preparation &Service w
343,354 343,3541. Raw Food $

2. Non-Food Supplies $ 40,671 40,671

3. Other (Spec) $ 4,760 4,760

Other Dietary Supplies

b. Purchased Services (by contract other $

than through Management Services)

(Complete Schedule G2 att. Page 21)

c. Other (Spec) $

2D. Tot¢l Dietary Expenditures (2a + b + c + d) $ 388,785 388,785

2E. Dietary Questionnaire Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

F. Resident Meals: Total no. of meals served per day:*

G. Is cost of employee meals included in 2D? O Yes O No

H. Did you receive revenue from employees? O Yes O No
If yes, specify

amt.

I. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)

Is cost of meals provided to persons other
If yes, specify

J. than employees or residents (i.e., Board O Yes O No
Members, Guests) included in 2D?

cost.

K. Is any revenue collected from these people? O Yes O No
If yes, specify

amt.

L. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)

Is cost of food (other than meals, e.g.,

M snacks at monthly staff meetings, board 
O Yes O No

If yes, specify
meetings) provided to employees included cost.
in 2D?

N. Is any revenue collected from employees? O Yes O No
If yes, specify

amt.

O. Where is the revenue received reported in the Cost Report? (Page/Line Item)

* Count each tray served to a resident at meal time, but do not count liquids or other "between meal" snacks.



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-19 Rev. 9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Laundry Basis for Allocation of Costs

(See Note on Page 5)

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

Parkside Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center, LLC of 2428 9/30/2019 19 ~ 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

3. Laundry
a. In-House Processing* Lbs.

1. Bed linens, cubicle curtains, draperies,
Amt. $ 14,895 14,895gowns and other resident care items

washed, ironed, and/or processed.***
2. Employee items including uniforms, Lbs.

gowns, etc. washed, ironed and/or

~t $processed.***

3. Personal clothing of residents Lbs.

~t $washed, ironed, and/or processed.***

4. Repair and/or purchase of linens.*** Lbs.

Amt. $

b. Purchased Services (by contract other $ 3,144 3,144

than through Management Services)

(Complete Schedule C-2 att. Page 21)

c. Other (Specify) $ 8 _ ~ ~ ~ s.

Laundry Supplies
3D. Total L¢undry Expenditures (3a + b + c) $ 26,594 26,594

3E. Laundry Questionnaire

F. Is cost of employee laundry included in 3D? O Yes O No 
If yes,
specify cost.

G. Did you receive revenue from employees? O Yes O No 
If yes,
specify amt.

H. Where is the revenue received re orted in the Cost Re ort? (Page/Line Item)

Is Cost of laundry provided to persons other ~ If yes,
I' 

O Yes O No
than employees or residents included in 3D? specify cost.

J. Did you receive revenue from these people? O Yes O No 
If yes,
specify amt.

K. Where is the revenue received re orted in the Cost Re ort? (Page/Line Item)

* Do not include salaries from page 10 as part of dollar values recorded in 1, 2, 3, and 4.

All allocations should add to total recorded in 3D.

*** Pounds of Laundry only required for multi-level facilities.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-20 Rev. 9/2018

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Housekeeping and Resident Care

Basis for Allocation of Costs (See Note on Page 5)

Name of Facility

Parkside Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center,
License No.

2428
Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of
20 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

4. Housekeeping

a. In-House Care
1. Supplies -Cleaning (Mops,

pails, brooms, etc. )

sq. Ft. servi~ea

by Personne~

mot. $

b. Purchased Services (by contract other

than through Management Services)

(Complete Schedule C-2 att.
Page 21)

sq. Ft. servi~ea

by Personnel

,4mt. $

C. Other (Spec) $

Housekeeping Supplies

54,271 54,271

4D. Total Housekeeping Expenditures (4a + b + c) $ ~-t_~ ~ I ~ ~_~71

5. Resident Care (Supplies)**

a. Prescription Drugs***

1. Own Pharmacy $
2. Purchased from $

Phannacy

~.~>-~ ; 272,943

b. Medicine Cabinet Drugs $ 33,780 33,780

c. Medical and Therapeutic Supplies $

d. Ambulance/Limousine*** $ 11,989 11,989

e. Oxygen
1. For Emergency Use $

2. Other* * * $ 4,906 4,906

£ X-rays and Related Radiological $

Procedures***
7,246 7,246

g. Dental (Not dentists who should be included under $

salaries or fees)

h. Laboratory* * * $ 26,962 26,962

i. Recreation $ 30,567 30,567

j. Direct Management Services* $

k. Indirect Management Services* $

1. Other (Specify)**** $

See Attached Schedule

335,396 335396

SM. Total Resident Care Expenditures (Sa - Sj) $ 723,789 723,789

* Schedule C-1, Page 17 must be fully completed or this expenditure will not be allowed.

** Do not include any fees to professional staff, these should be reported on Page 13, or, if paid on salary basis, on Page 10.

*** Facility should self-disallow the expense on Page 29 of the Cost Report.

**** ICFMR's should provide a detailed schedule of all Day Program Costs.



Attachment Page 20

Schedule of Other Resident Care

Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)

0

Gen N~~ L:~p==SuPplie~ $ 102,711

Gci~ Ns r Ea =~F, ui -Minur $ 39,1 12

Gen I~lsg Ex~,-~Lquip-Rsntal $ 39,560

Gen Nsg Exp= Software Rental $ 37,759

Gen Ns Exp=~l~~continence Su lies $ -8,63 ]

Gen Ns Ex >House $ ~ 1. 35

I~ Ex >RX (Disallow) ~ S.4tS1

Physical "l~herapy Eap>Supplies S X64

Physical Therapy Exp>Equip-I~~1ir~or ~ 1 i0

P~,N Epp>Su plies {Disallow) $ 6,31O

'V~'ound Care Exp>Su~Plies (Disallu~~~) $ 13,167

V+~ound ~:<.u~c Exp>Equip-Rental (Disallow) $ 1,71 ']

Urojo ical & Ostom~ L;xp=Supplies (Disallow) $ 14,665

Billable Med Su lice ~Disallo~~~) $ 475

Other Ancillary Ex~>Physician "l~e~lmical Char~es>Adiust~nents $ 70

Social Services E:x~>Supplies $ 635

Total Other Resident Care $ 335,396 ~ - $ -
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State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-22 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Maintenance and Property

Name of Facility
Parkside Rehabilitation and Healthcare Cente

License No.
2428

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

22 ~ 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

6. Maintenance &Operation of Plant

a. Repairs &Maintenance $ 54,419 54,419

b. Heat $ 40,390 40,390

c. Light &Power $ 109,999 109,999

d. Water $ 68,096 68,096

e. Equipment Lease (Provide detail on page 6) $ 37,812- 37,812

f. Other (itemize) $

See Attached Schedule

98,175 98,175

6g. Total Maint. &Operating Expense (6a - 6 fl $ 408,891 408,891

7. Depreciation (complete schedule page 23 * )

a. Land Improvements $

b. Building &Building Improvements $

c. Non-Movable Equipment $ 2,979 2,979

d. Movable Equipment $ 8,956 8,956

*7e. Total Depreciation Costs (7a + b + c + d) $ 11,935 11,935

8. Amortization (Complete att. Schedule Page 24 * )

a. Organization Expense $

b. Mortgage Expense $

c. Leasehold Improvements $ 30,462 30,462

d. Other (Specify) $

*8e. Total Amortization Costs (8a + b + c + d) $ 30,462 30,462

9. Rental payments on leased real property less

real estate taxes included in item lOb $ 840,000 840,000

10. Property Taxes

a. Real estate taxes paid by owner $ 180,167 180,167

b. Real estate taxes paid by lessor $

c. Personal property taxes $ 22,568 22,568

11. Total Property Expenses (7e + 8e + 9 + 10) $ 1,085,132 1,085,132

* Amounts entered in these items must agee with detail on Schedule for Depreciation and Amortization Page 23 and Page 24.



Attachment Page 22

Schedule of Other Repairs and Maintenance

Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)

0

Maintenance Epp>Sup~lie~ $ 17,728

Maintenance Ex >Corvracted Sen~icc $ 15,158

Maintenance EXp>Sanit~~tion ~~ Incineration ~ ?3,303

Maintenance Epp>Exterininati~,n $ 4,775

Maintenance Exp>Landsca~ing ~$ ~~,932

Maint~na~~ce Exp>Equip-Minor $ 1 1,86

IVlaintenanc~ Exp>E ui -Rental ~ ~~'

Total Other Repairs a nd Maintenance $ ~q.17> $ - $ -
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Attachment Page 23 Attachment Pages 23 24

Schedule of Land Improvements Acquired during this report period
Useful

Ac uisition Date Descri tion of Item Cost Life De reciation

Additions:

Total additions for Land Improvements $ - $

Deletions•

l'otaldeletions for laud lmpro~ements ` - ~ - **

*Ties to Page 23, Line A3

*'Ties to Page 23, Line A2

Schedule of Building Improvements Acquired during this report period
Useful

Ac uisition Date Descri tion of Item Lost Life lle reciation

Additions:

Total additions ior'~2aitding Improvements $ ' $ -

Deletions

Totat deletions for Building ImpravemenGs $ - w

*Ties to Page 23, Line B3

*"Ties to Page 23, Line B2 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Schedule of Non-Movable Equipment Acquired during this report period

A rmiicitinn Date Deccrintion of item

Useful
Cost Life Depreciation

Additions:

14. ~n 19 Si z~ Installation 5 ~ 40d 70 Ycars $ 440

~ ,; ~r~ l9 Convection Steaaner ~ x_692 ]fl Years $ 869

Total additions for TVon-Movable Equipment S 13,096 $ 1,3(19

Deletions•

Total deletions for Non-MovableEquipment $ ~

..

«:

*Ties to Page 23, Line C3

**Ties to Page 23, Line C2



Schedule of Movable Equipment Acquired during this report period

Useful

Acquisition Date Description of Item Cost Life Depreciation

Additions:

1r i "U I ~S ?J~~t~tioi4: E ui ment $ 3 i)i~ii 5 ti 600

3129 'U 19}{e~c~-I?utyPower Lift $ 3.170 5 ~ 632

'Dotal additions for A4o>able equipment $ b,l~fi~ S ].232

Deletions:

T~tat deletions for Movable F,quipme~t 5 - $ -

*Ties to Page 23, Line D2c

'•Ties to Page 23, Line D2b

Schedule of Leasehold Improvements Acquired during this report period

Useful

Acquisition Date Description of Item Cost Life Depreciation

Additions:

1017/~OIS Electncaltvork $ 6,9?7 ?~7 $ 349

10/1/3018 ElecainrRe aii $ 3,350'' ?~) $ 168

10/1/018 Floorin*~ f~rcofimon atea~ ~ 53,285 ?~) $ 2,h64

2,'13/?019 Sink Re air $ ? 596 ?~), $ 1S0

1/2019 Slidinv Doorcpntrol u dates $ 2 ~)7' _'~), $ 139

1 l/2U19 ]nstallation ofdoc~rs $ 5,4R3 ?U $ 274

t. 132{119 Pavin~Sideu-alk $ 3,517 30 $ 176

6 '0/2019 Elevator Re air $ 2.725 20 $ 13t~

Totalar]~iiiohsEot~easeholdlmprovement `i R0,905 $ 4.(~1~~

lleletions:

Total deletions for Leasehold Improvement ~ - $ -

sw

»«

Attachment Pages 23 24

*Ties to Page 24, Line C3

**Ties to Pa¢e 24, Line C2
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State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-25 Rev. 9/2002

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Property Questionnaire

Name of Facility
Parkside Rehabilitation and Healthcar

License No.
2428

Report for Year Ended
9/30/2019

Page of
25 ~ 37

11. Property Questionnaire

Part A
Is the property either owned by the Facility 

O Yes O No 
If "Yes," complete Part B.

or leased from a Related Party?* If "No," complete Part C.

*If any owner or operator of this facility is related by family, marriage, ownership, ability to control or

business association to any person or organization from whom buildings aze leased, then it is considered

a related party transaction.

Description Total

'n~i V~~n~_~~~_~e Ord ~1uit_a~~~ -lth ~1ort~a~~e

1. Date Land Purchased
2. Date Structure Completed

3. If NOT Original Owner, Date of Purchase

4. Date of Initial Licensure

5. Total Licensed Bed Ca achy

6. S uare Foota e
7. Acquisition Cost

a. Land
b. Building

Part B -Owner and Related Parties 1st Mortg~,~e

1. Financing
a. T e of Financing (e. ., fixed, variable)

A

b. Date Mort a e Obtained

c. Interest Rate for the Cost Year

d. Term of Mort a e (number of ears)

e. Amount of Principal Borrowed

f. Principal balance outstanding as of

Complete if Mortgage was Refinanced

Durin Current Cost Year

Ty e of Financin (e.g., fixed, variable)

h. Date of Refinancing
i. New Interest Rate

j. Term of Mortgage (number of years)

k. Amount of Princi al Borrowed
1. Principal Outstanding on Note Paid-Off

Part C -Arms-Length Leases for Real Property Improvements Only

Name and Address of Lessor Pro erty Leased Date of Lease Term of Lease Annual Amount of Lease

Grand Street Real Estate, LLC, 2071 Flatbush

Avenue Suite 22, Brooklyn, NY 11234

Building, reaUpersonal

property, equipment

03/01/16 3 Years 840,000

Note: Be sure required copies of leases are attached to Page 25 and real estate taxes paid by lessor are included on Page 22, Item lOb.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-26 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Interest

Name of Facility

Parkside Rehabilitation and Healthc
License No.

2428

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

26 ~ 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

12. Interest

A. Building, Land Improvement &Non-Movable

Equipment

1. First Mortgage $

Name of Lender Rate

Address of Lender

2. Second Mortgage 
$

Name of Lender Rate

}.

_ ,.

Address of Lender

3. Third Mortgage 
$

Name of Lender Rate

Address of Lender

4. Fourth Mortgage 
$

Name of Lender Rate

Address of Lender

B. CHEFA Loan Information

1. Original Loan Amount $

2. Loan Origination Date

3. Interest Rate

4. Term

5. CHEFA Interest Expense

12 B7. Total Building Interest Expense (A1 - A4 + BS) $
(Carry Subtotals forward to next page )



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-27 Rev. 6/95

C. Expenditures Other Than Salaries (cont'd) -Interest and Insurance

Name of Facility
Parkside Rehabilitation and Health

License No.
2428

Report for Year Ended
9/30/2019

Page of
27 ~ 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Subtotals Brought Forward:

12. C. Movable Equipment
1. Automotive Equipment $
A. Item Rate Amount

Lender

Address of Lender

2. Other (Specify) $
A. Item Rate Amount

x

Lender

Address of Lender

B. Item Rate Amount

Lender

Address of Lender

12. C. 3. Total Movable Equipment Interest

Expense (C1 + 2) $
12. D. Other Interest Expense (Specify) $

13. Total All Interest Expense (12B7 + 12C3 + 12D) $

14. Insurance
a. Insurance on Property (buildings only) $ 23,473 23,473

b. Insurance on Automobiles $

c. Insurance other than Properly (as specified above)

1. Umbrella (Blanket Coverage) $ 63,092 63,092

2. Fire and Extended Coverage $

3. Other (Specify) $

Crime Insurance, Surety Bond

2,525 2,525

14d. Total Insurance Expenditures (14a + b + c) $ 89,090 89,090

15. Total All Expenditures (A-13 thru C-14) $ 12,475,782 12,475,782



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-28 Rev. 9/2018

D. Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Parkside Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center, LLC of New B 2428 9/30/2019 28 37

Tots]
Item Page Line Amount of
No. No. No. Item Description Decrease CCNH RHNS (Specify)
Pa e 10 -Salaries and Wa es

1. Out anent Service Costs $
2. Salaries not related to Resident Care $
3. Occu ational Thera $
4. Other -See attached Schedule $

si sPa e 13 -Pro es onal Fee

5. Resident Care Ph sicians ** $

6. 13 B10a Occu ational Thera $ 391,304 391,304

7. Other -See attached Schedule $ 5,750 5,750
- 'v an GeneralPa es 1 S & 16 Administratc e d ............................. .............................. ............................. ....................................

8. Discriminato Benefits $
9. 15 1 c Bad Debts $ 124,676 124,676

10. Accountin $

10a. 1 ~ Le al $ 30,285 30,285

11. Tele hone $

12. 15 lh2 Cellular Tele hone $ 1,554 1,554

13. Life insurance premiums on the life ............................. .............................. ............................. ....................................
of Owners, Partners, rators $

14. Gifts, flowers and coffee sho s $
15 E u i n x nditures to colle es ord cat o e Pe g

univ rsities for tuition and related costse :.:.; :.:....................... ......................... ........................ ...............................
for owners and em to ees $

16. Travel for purposes of attending
onf r n s r semin rs outsid thec e e ce o a e
c ontinental U.S. Other out-of-state ~ ::::........................ ........................ ......................... ...............................
travel in excess of one re resentative

$

17. Automobile Ex nse (e. rsona] use) $
18. 16 m2/3 Unallowable Advertisin * $ 18,707 18,707

19. Income Tax / Co rate Business Tax $

20. Fund Raisin /Contributions $

21. Unallowable Mana ement Fees $

22. Barber and Beau $

23. Other -See attached Schedule $ 11,885 11,885

e 18 - Di a Fx endituresPa et

24 M 1 m 1 n h rea s to e o ees ests a dote sP Y ~ :,~<,:., ::.. .:::::..:..:..:. ::..::::,::,..::,,:,:,:.. ,....,.... ............. ......:.:..:.:..:::,::..:,:..
who are not residents

$

Pa e 19 - Laund Ex enditures

25. Laund services to em to ees es srY P Y ~ t

and others who are not residents $
Pa e 20 - Ho eke in Fx e ditu sus e n re

26. Housekee in services to em to ees estsP g P Y ~ ~: :::.......................
and others who are not residents

$ ........................ ......................... ...............................

Subtotal (Items 1 - 26) $ 584,161 584,161

• All except ̂ xe~p w~cea°. (Carry Subtotal forward to next page )

"" Physicians who provide services to Title 19 residents are required to bill the Department of Social Services directly for each individual resident.



Attachment Page 28

Schedule of Other Salaries Adjustment

Page Ref Line Ref Descri tion CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Total Other Salaratis Ac~jastment $ - $ - $ -

Schedule of Fees Adjustments

Paae Ref Tine Ref nPcrrintinn CCNH RHNS (Snecifv)

13 b~2o inhalation lhcra ~~~ L~ ~-~Contr~~rte~ Service ~h 150

13 b8e IZ~~ident Care Ph~~ici~ua ~ 5,600

Total Other Fees :adjustments $ 5,750 $ - ~ -

Schedule of Other A&G Adjustments

Paaa Raf i.ina Raf ilncrrinfinn C'CNH RHNS (Snecifvl

16 ml ~ ;admin Ex >Meals S 5,196

16 ml ~ Adrnn Ex >Banl: Fees (Disallo~~ed $b 119) S b,119

16 m8a Chamber of Commerce i)ues ~ 325

i6 m13 Non-O eratin {inc /F:r S 150

16 m9 Credit Card Fe~~ ~ 95

Total OtherA~~G Adjustments 'ti 11,885 $ - ti, -



Grandview Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center

Disallowance Schedule for Cell Phones

September 30, 2019

Amount

Total Cell Phone Expense 2,994 TB Linked

Cell Phone Allowed Based on Bed Capacity 4

Monthly Allowable amount per Cell Phone $ 30

Months in Cost Report Year 12

Total Allowable Cost $ 1,440

Full Year Cost Report (365 out of 365 Days) 100%

Revised Allowable Cost $ 1,440

Pg. 28b

Disallowed Cell Phone (Page 28, Line 12) $ 1,554



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-29 Rev. 9/2018

D. Adjustments to Statement of Expenditures (cont'd)
Name of Facility

Parkside Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center, LLC of New

License No.
2428

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

29 ~ 37

Item

Na

Page
Na

Line

No. Item Description

Total

Amount of

Decrease CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Subtotals Brought Forward $ 584,161 584,161

Page 20 -Resident Care Supplies

27. 20 Sat Prescription Drugs $ 272,943 272,943

28. 20 Sd Ambulance/Limousine $ 11,989 11,989

29. 20 Sf X-rays, etc $ 7,246 7,246

30. 20 Sh Laboratory $ 26,962 26,962

31. Medical Supplies $

32. 20 Set Oxygen (non emergency) $ 4,906 4,906

33. Occupational Therapy $

34. Other -See Attached Schedule $ 59,394 59,394

Page 22 -Maintenance and Property

35. Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation

See Attached Schedule $

36. Depreciation on Unallowable

Motor Vehicles $

37. Unallowable Property and Real

Estate Taxes $

.

38. Rental of Building Space or Rooms $

39. Other -See Attached Schedule $

Page 27 -Insurance

40. Mortgage Insurance $

41. Property Insurance $

Other -Miscellaneous

42. Other -Indirect $

43. 30 IV 5 Interest Income on Account Rec. $ 51 51

44. Other - Miscellaneous Administrative $ 327 327

45. Management Fees Direct $

46. Management Fees Indirect $

47. Other -Direct $
Not For Profit Providers Only

48. Building/Non Movable Eq. Depreciation

Unallowable Building Interest -

See Attached Schedule $

49. Total Amount of Decrease (Items 1- 48) $ 967,979 967,979

*'* Items billed directly to Deparhnent of Social Services and/or Health Services in CT, oc other states, Medicaze, and private-pay residents. Identify

sepazately by category as indicated on Page 20.



Attachment Page 29`~ttaclunent Page 29

Schedule of Other Ancillary Costs

Page Ref i,ine Ref Descrintinn CCNH RHNS (Specifvl

?0 ~i Cable Television lli~allowancc (tire Attached) ~ 14,bCi5

ill ~i I ~~ Ex >RX (Disallo~~ i S 8.16 L

~I) ~i PEN Ex >Su lies{lli~'~~llo~vl $ ~,31D

ill ~i 1V'oundCareEx ~Su licsil~isallaw) $ 13_lh7

20 ~i A~;'oundCt3le~~ >E ui -Kcotal iI)isallow $ 1,7t1

20 ~i L'rolo ical & Ustomv Ex ~-~ ~u ~ lice il~isailo~ul $ 14,665

205i hi11ab1eMedSu lies(Di~~ulk~nl $ 475

Total Othcr Ancillary Costs $ 59,394 $ - $ -

Schedule of Excess Movable Equipment Depreciation

Pa¢e Ref Line Ref Description CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Total Excess Movable Equipment D~'preciation ~ $ ~ $ ~ $ ~ 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Schedule of Other Property Adjustments

Page Ref Line Ref Descri lion CCNH RHNS (S ecify)

Total Other Property Adjustments ' $ - $ - $

Schedule of Other -Indirect Adjustments

Page Ref Line Ref Descri lion CCNH RHNS (Specify)



age

TotalOthcrAdjustments'' $ - ~ - $ -

Schedule of Other -Miscellaneous Administrative Adjustments

Page Ref Line Ref Descri tion CCNH RHNS (Specify)

3li [V 8 Misc. Income i [3isallow) $ ~"

Total Other Adjustments $ ~ - $ -

`I]



Schedule of Other -Direct Adjustments Attachment Pa¢e 29

Pa e Ref Line Ref Descri Hon CCNH RHNS (Specify)

Total Other Adjustments $ - $ - $ -

Schedule of Unallowable Building Interest

Pa e KeY Line Ket Uescri lion l:l;iVri 1(tliVJ I~pec~iV1

~ I ntal ~rnalloK cable Budding interest $ - S - $ -



Grandview Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center

Disallowance Schedule for Cable TV

September 30, 2019

Amount

Total Cable TV Expense acct # 8510-087-00 $ 18,205 TB Linked

Monthly Allowable amount $ 300

Months in Cost Report Year 12

Total Allowable Cost $ 3,600

Full Year Cost Report (365 out of 365 Days) 100%

Revised Allowable Cost $ 3,600

Disallowed Cable TV $ 14,605

Pg. 29b



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-30 Rev.10/2005

F. Statement of Revenue
Name of Facility License No.

Parkside Rehabilitation and Healthcare C~ 2428

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

30 37

Item Total CCNH RHNS (Specify)

I. Resident Room, Board &Routine Care Revenue

1. a. Medicaid Residents (CT only) $

~

33,139,823 33,139,823

b. Medicaid Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $ (24,426,432) (24,426,432)

2. a Medicaid (All other states) $

b. Other States Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $

3. a. Medicare Residents (all inclusive) $ 2,877,557 2,877,557

b. Medicare Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $ (830,381) (830.381)

4. a. Private-Pay Residents and Other $ 2,806,890 2,806,890

b. Private-Pay Room and Board Contractual Allowance ** $ (1,580,43,51 (1,580,435)

II. Other Resident Revenue

1. a. Prescription Drugs -Medicare $ 239,975 239,975

b. Prescription Drugs -Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $ (239,975) (239,975)

c. Prescri tion Drugs -Non-Medicare $ 33,405 33,405

d. Prescri tion Dru s -Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $ (33,405) (33,405)

2. a. Medical Su lies -Medicare $

b. Medical Su lies -Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

c. Medical Su lies -Non-Medicare $

d. Medical Su lies -Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $

3. a. Physical Therapy -Medicare $ 432,456 432,456

b. Physical Therapy -Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $ (208,790) (208,790)

c. Physical Therapy -Non-Medicare $ 210,575 210,575

d. Physical Therapy -Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $ (] 84,949) (184,949)

4. a. S eech Thera y -Medicare $ 164,841 164,841

b. S eech Thera y -Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $ (113,562) (113,562)

c. S eech Thera y -Non-Medicare $ 57,052 57,052

d. S eech Thera y -Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $ (Sl,u4~ (51,1 t~)

5. a. Occu ational Thera y -Medicare $ 423,619 423,619

b. Occu ational Thera y -Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $ (226,527) (226,527)

c. Occupational Thera -Non-Medicaze $ 188,414 188,414

d. Occupational Thera y -Non-Medicare Contractual Allowance ** $ (171,240) (171,240)

6. a. Other (Specify) -Medicare $ 2,251- 2,251

b. Other (Specify) -Non-Medicare $ (42,494) (42,494)

III. Tota[ Resident Revenue (Section I. thru Section II.) $ 12,467,554 12,467,554

N. Other Revenue*

1. Meals sold to guests, employees &others $

2. Rental of rooms to non-residents $

3. Tele hone $

4. Rental of Television and Cable Services $

5. Interest Income (Specify) $ 51 51

6. Private Duty Nurses' Fees $

7. Barber, Coffee, Beauty and Gift sho s $

8. Other (Specify) $ 295,885 295,885

Y. Total Other Revenue (1 tY~ru 8) $ 295,936 295,936

VI. Total All Revenue (III +V) $ 12,763,490 12,763,490

* Facility should off-set the appropriate expense on Page 28 or Page 29 of the Cost Report.

* * Facility should report all contractual allowances and/or payer discounts.



Attachment Page 30

Schedule of Other Resident Revenue -Medicare

Related Ezp

v~aa uaf na~or:nr:nn ('CNA RAMS (Soecifvl

0

3U lI 6A V~uaiae Rev>Mzdicare B ~ ?,251

Total Uthcr Residen# i2E~eoue -1lcdicare $' 2,51 $ - $ -

Schedule of Other Non-Medicare Resident Revenue

Related Exp

Do..e Aof Il~r.:..4;nn CCNFT RHNS (Snecifvl

n

30ll 6B ~~accin~• Rcv?Medicaid ~~ (y~)

30 U 6B Vacc,nc F:~v%Medicaid%G:~ S 98

301i6B Orh~rllc.-Write-offs-Se ucst~r 5 i~3,494)

Total Other Resident ~eveoae ~ ~~~,~9~) $ - ~

Interest Income

D....e Dei A........w4

Account

u~~9„~a rr~r uuivc (Cnvrifvl

30TV5 Im~r~,tInc)~Ex ~ Incorrae N:~ $ 51

Total Interest Inco►ne $ 5~ $ - $ -

Schedule of Other Revenue

n....., n..r n....,.~:...:.... (`!'NA Ri-iNC lRnrrifvl

3~ N 8 Non-O eratin {lnu Ex =Prior Pear i `Jo ~~„ re~,i scar s~socialed ex ensei $ ~~? ~?h
30 IV 8 Mist. Income (Disalio~v) `~ i2'r

Total Other~tevenuc $ 395,a8~ $'' - $ -



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
CSP-31 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of

Parkside Rehabilitation and Healthcare 2428 9/30/2019 31 ~ 37

Account Amount

Assets
A. Current Assets

1. Cash (on hand and in banks) $ 478,615

2. Resident Accounts Receivable (Less Allowance for Bad Debts) $ 2,271,054

3. Other Accounts Receivable (Excluding Owners or Related Parties) $ 1,117,508

4 Inventories $
5. Prepaid Expenses $ 213,214

a.
b.
c.
d. See Schedule 213,214

6. Interest Receivable $
7. Medicare Final Settlement Receivable $

8. Other Current Assets (itemize) $

See Schedule

A-9. Total Current Assets (Lines Al thru 8) $ 4,080,391

B. Fixed Assets
1. Land $
2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost $

Accum. Depreciation Net

3. Buildings *Historical Cost $
Accum. Depreciation Net

4. Leasehold Improvements *Historical Cost 520,414 $ 447,843
Accum. Depreciation 72,571 Net

5. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost 26,906 $ 19,495
Accum. Depreciation 7,411 Net

6. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost 64,269 $ 29,374

Accum. Depreciation 34,895 Net

7. Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost $
Accum. Depreciation Net

8. Minor Equipment-Not Depreciable $

9. Other Fixed Assets (itemize) $ 30,793

F/S v/s C/R NBV 30,793

See Schedule
B-10. Total Fixed Assets (Lines B1 thru 9) $ 527,505

* Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on (Carry Total forward to next page )

Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and 24).



Attachment Page 31-34

ScAedule of Prepaid Ezpenses Page 31 Line AS

Pa¢e Ref Line Re! DeQ~ripHon

I _4.i Prc~,,.,~d P.~eoscs

_'J1V° _ ~Pri~omd ~ ~.pcnacs~Licensc ___.._

'~ a- P~-,.~~n~d i..peosc l~surnnc

Pi~, i I-~~nscs%RF lox _ _

TMaI Prepaid E.

Schedule oT Other Curren[ Assets (itemized) Page 31 Line AB

Pace Rrf line RM De¢cripfi~n

Tntil Olhcr Cnrreni A~uuiv (Itcmuc)

s
S I~

_ ~ 
.. ~ ~ ,

1

ScAedule of Other Fised Assets ptemize) Page 3] Line B9

Daee Ref Line Rrf 1lecrri~fi~n

oral ()1.7~e~Uther Fixed Aasdsll[entizc) b -

&hedule of Other AssMs Page 32 Line D7

Pape Ref Tine Ref DeccriDHnn

Total (Tthcr A~srL ~

SchedWe of Notes Payable (Itemize) Pa¢e 33 Line A2

Pe¢e RM Line Ret IM~cri~[inn ___. _. _

Total N(N S I'u. nlde ~.

Schedule of Other Curren[ LiabiGfies ptemvx) Page 33 Line Al2

Pape Rd Line Ref DexcripNnn

33 Al2 Other Current Poti ~ l .i ~:~i l 's ~ -:."

33 AlZ AR Rcla~ed Pavabi t .~fG_ L,_wr_, _ _. __ S t15.72fl'

33 Al2 Accrued Wa es & sJ,<<J ~Ft 7v,vrm I I S 12.820

_. ei~ rNt~,..nM~.an S 2.(72.742

~;di~a~a~ n~~~~.~,

Schedule of Other Lon¢-Tenn Liabilifies Q[emiu) Paee 34 Line B4

Pa¢e. Aef Line Rd Description _ _

Tw~1 O[Lcr Current Liabilities (ttcuJz~i ~



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-32 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility

Parkside Rehabilitation and Healthcare

License No.

2428

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

32 ~ 37

Account Amount

Total Brought Forward:$ 4,607,896

C. Leasehold or like property recorded for Equity Purposes.

1. Land $

2. Land Improvements *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $

3. Buildings *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $

4. Non-Movable Equipment *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $

5. Movable Equipment *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $

6. Motor Vehicles *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $

7. Minor Equipment-Not Depreciable $

C-8 Total Leasehold or Like Properties (C 1 thru 7) $

D. Investment and Other Assets

1. Deferred Deposits $

2. Escrow Deposits $

3. Organization Expense *Historical Cost

Accum. Depreciation Net $

4. Goodwill (Purchased Only) $

5. Investments Related to Resident Care (itemize) $

6. Loans to Owners or Related Parties (itemize) $

Name and Address Amount Loan Date

7. Other Assets (itemize)

Other Assets>Deposits 10,180

See Schedule

$ I O_ 18~

D-8. Totallnvestments and Other Assets (Lines D1 thru 7) $ 10,180

D-9. Total All Assets (Lines A9 + B 10 + C8 + D8) $ 4,618,076

* Historical Costs must agree with Historical Cost reported in Schedules on Depreciation and Amortization (Pages 23 and 24).



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-33 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility

Parkside Rehabilitation and Healthcare Cente

License No.
2428

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

33 ~ 37

Account Amount

Liabilities

A. Current Liabilities

1. Trade Accounts Payable $ 1,393,842

2. Notes Payable (itemize)

See Schedule

$

3. Loans Payable for Equipment (Current portion) (itemize) $

Name of Lender Purpose Amount Date Due

4. Accrued Payroll (Exclusive of Owners and/or Stockholders only) $ 272,934

5. Accrued Payroll (Owners and/or Stockholders only) $

6. Accrued Payroll TaaLes Payable $

7. Medicare Final Settlement Payable $

8. Medicare Current Financing Payable $

9. Mortgage Payable (Current Portion) $

10. Interest Payable (Exclusive of Owner and/or Related Parties) $

11. Accrued Income Taxes* $

12. Other Current Liabilities (itemize)

See Schedule 4,317,217

$ 4,317,217

A-13. Total Current Liabilities (Lines Al thru 12) $ 5,983,993

* Business Income Tax (not that withheld from employees). Attach copy of owner's Federal Income (Carry Total forward to next page)

Ta~c Return.



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-34 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Name of Facility

Parkside Rehabilitation and Healthcare Ce

License No.

2428

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

34 ~ 37

Account Amount

Total Brought Forward: 5,983,993

Liabilities (cont'd)

B. Long-Term Liabilities

1. Loans Payable-Equipment (itemize) $

Name of Lender Purpose Amount Date Due

2. Mortgages Payable $

3. Loans from Owners or Related Parties (itemize) $

Name and Address of Lender Amount Loan Date

~. .., :3 . ..~.:.

4. Other Long-Term Liabilities (itemize)

Due to Liability 1,302,299

See Schedule

$ 1 __~ 0 ~ _ ~ 99

B-5. Total Long-Term Liabilities (Lines B 1 thru 4) $ 1,302,299
C. Total All Liabilities (Lines A-13 + B-5) $ 7,286,292



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-35 Rev. 6/95

G. Balance Sheet (cont'd)

Reserves and Net Worth

Name of Facility
Parkside Rehabilitation and Healthcar

License No.
2428

Report for Year Ended
9/30/2019

Page of
35 ~ 37

Account Amount

A. Reserves

1. Reserve for value of leased land $

2. Reserve for depreciation value of leased buildings and appurtenances

to be amortized $

3. Reserve for depreciation value of leased personal property (Equity) $

4. Reserve for leasehold real properties on which fair rental value is based $

5. Reserve for funds set aside as donor restricted $

6. Total Reserves $

B. Net Worth

1. Owner's Capital $

2. Capital Stock $

3. Paid-in Surplus $

4. Treasury Stock $

5. Cumulated Earnings $ (2,962,131)

6. Gain or Loss for Period 10/1/2018 thru 9/30/2019 $ 293,915

7. Total Net Worth $ (2,668,216)

C. Total Reserves and Net Worth $ (2,668,216)

D. Total Liabilities, Reserves, and Net Worth $ 4,618,076



State of Connecticut

Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-36 Rev. 6/95

H. Changes in Total Net Worth

Name of Facility

Parkside Rehabilitation and Healthcare

License No.

2428

Report for Year Ended

9/30/2019

Page of

36 ~ 37

Account Amount

A. Balance at End of Prior Period as shown on Report of 09/30/2018 $ (2,964,191)

B. Total Revenue (From Statement of Revenue Page 30) $ 12,763,490

C. Total Expenditures (From Statement of Expenditures Page 27) $ 12,469,575

D. Net Income or Deficit $ 293,915

E. Balance $ (2,670,276)

F. Additions

1. Additional Capital Contributed (itemize )

Expenses Per Page 27 $12,475,782

F/S vs C/R Depreciation ($6,207)

Expenses Per F/S $12,398,474

2. Other (itemize )

Prior Period Adjustment 2,060

F-3. Total Additions $ 2,060

G. Deductions

1. Drawings of Owners/Operators/Partners (Specify) $

Name and Address (No., City, State, Zip) Title Amount

2. Other Withdrawings (Specify) $

Purpose Amount

3. Total Deductions $
H. Balance at End of Period 09/30/19 $ (2,668,216)



State of Connecticut
Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility

CSP-37 Rev. 9/2002

I. Preparer's/Reviewer's Certification

Name of Facility License No. Report for Year Ended Page of
Parkside Rehabilitation and Healthcare 2428 9/30/2019 37 37

Check a propriate category

0 Chronic and Convalescent Nursing ~ Rest Home with Nursing p (Specify)
Home only (CCNH) Supervision only (RHNS)

Preparer/Reviewer Certification

I have prepared and reviewed this report and am familiar with the applicable regulations governing its preparation.

have read the most recent Federal and State issued field audit reports for the Facility and have inquired of appropriate
personnel as to the possible inclusion in this report of expenses which are not reimbursable under the applicable
regulations. All non-reimbursable expenses of which I am aware (except those expenses known to be automatically

removed in the State rate computation system) as a result of reading reports, inquiry or other services performed by me
are properly reported as such in this report on Pages 28 and 29 (adjustments to statement of expenditures). Further, the
data contained in this report is in agreement with the books and records, as provided to me, by the Facility.

Signature of Preparer Title Date Signed

f~~7~ r ~, G,au~~~
Principal

02/13/20

Printed Name of Preparer

Matthew S. Bavolack
Addres Address Phone Number

555 Long Wharf Drive, New Haven, CT 06511 203-781-9600

Contacted Person Regarding Additional Information Needed Regarding This Report Phone Number

Shlomo Brisk 845-746-5074

Contact Email Address

Sbrisk ax solutions.com

State of Connecticut 2019 Annual Cost Report Version 13.1



ACCOUNTANTS' CONSULTING REPORT

Management is responsible for the accompanying Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility (the "Cost
Report"j for Parkside Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center, LLC of New Britain, CT d/b/a Grandview
Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center for the year ended September 30, 2019, included in the accompanying

prescribed form. W,e have prepared the Cost Report in accordance with the American Institute of Certified
Public Accountants' Statements on Standards for Consulting Services. The Cost Report was prepared in

conformity with regulations prescribed by The State of CT Department of Social Services (DSS) from data

provided to us by the management of Parkside Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center, LLC of New Britain,

CT d/b/a Grandview Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center. We did not audit or review the Cost Report

included in the accompanying prescribed form, nor were we required to perform any procedures to verify

the accuracy or completeness of the information provided by management. Accordingly, we do not express

an opinion, a conclusion, nor provide any form of assurance on the Cost Report included in the

accompanying prescribed form.

Management is responsible for maintaining its records in accordance with accounting principles generally

accepted in the United States of America and in accordance with reimbursement regulations set forth by

DSS. Management is also responsible for designing, implementing, and maintaining internal control

relevant to the preparation and fair presentation of the financial data and supplemental information included

in the Cost Report.

This report is intended solely for the information and use of the management of Parkside Rehabilitation and

Healthcare Center, LLC of New Britain, CT d/b/a Grandview Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center and

DSS and is not intended to be, and should not be, used by anyone other than these specified parties.

MARCUM LLP

New Haven, CT
February 8, 2020



Annual Report of Long-Term Care Facility
Cost Year 2019 Checklist

This checklist is not required to be submitted with the Annual Report

F`[iC111L~ N`c1II~Ie 
Pazkside Rehabilitation and Healthcaze Center, LLC of New Britain, CT d/b/a Grandview Rehabilitation and Healthcaze Center

Complete the following check list. Provide an explanation for any "No"answers. Attach
additional sheets to explain further, if necessary.

Yes No
❑ 1. Have all related parties been properly disclosed on Pages 4, 11, 12, 14, 17 and 21?

Explanation:

Yes No
❑ 2. Are the methods of allocating costs consistent with prior year? If not, explain the

reporting change.
Explanation:

Yes No
❑ 3. Are costs allocated based on the methods prescribed on Page 5 of the Annual

Report? If not, provide the basis of your allocation.
Explanation:

Yes No
❑ 4. Do equipment leases listed on Page 6 agree with equipment leases reported on Page

22, Line 6e? If not, state where these costs aze included in the Annual Report.
Explanation:

Page 1 of 4



Yes No
❑ 5. Do accounting and legal fees reported on Page 7 agree with Page 15, Lines ld and

1 e, respectively?
Explanation:

Yes No
❑ 6. During cost year, did you report all certified bed changes on Page 9? Do the bed

change dates agree to the license issued by the Department of Health?

Explanation:

Yes No
❑ 7. If there has been a change in Administrators, have the dates of employment and

applicable hours for each Administrator been reported on Page 12?

Explanation:

Yes No
❑ 8. Have hours been reported for all expenses claimed on Page 13? Hours must be

actual rather than estimated.

Explanation:

Yes No
❑ 9. Has resident day user fee expense been properly reported on Page 15, Line lk3?

Explanation:

Yes No
❑ 10. Have purchased services Beater than $10,000 reported on Pages 16, 18, 19, 20

and 22 been detailed on Page 21?

Explanation:

Page 2 of 4



Yes No
❑ 11. Have the dietary and laundry questionnaires on Pages 18 and 19 been completed?

Explanation:

Yes No
❑ 12. Has the personal use portion of automobile expense been disallowed, including,

depreciation, lease payments, insurance and taxes?
Explanation:

Yes No
❑ 13. Does historical cost and accumulated depreciation of all assets reported on Pages

23 and 24 roll forward from the prior cost year?
Explanation:

Yes No
❑ 14. Does the net book value of all assets reported on Pages 23 and 24 agree with the

net book value reported on Pages 31 and 32?
Explanation:

Yes No
❑ 15. Has asset useful life been reported in accordance with the 2013 edition of the

American Hospital Association guidelines?
Explanation:

Yes No
❑ 16. Have all assets been categorized between movable and fixed in accordance with

the 2013 edition of the American Hospital Association guidelines?
Explanation:

Page 3 of 4



Yes No
❑ 17. Have all contractual allowances been properly reported on Page 30?

Explanation:

Yes No
❑ Were all discrepancies on the Error Page addressed?

Yes No
❑ 19. Have Pages 1 and 37 been signed? Cost reports without a signed P¢ge 1 and 37

will not be accepted
Explanation:

Yes No
❑ 20. Have detailed schedules been provided for all "other" line items, fixed asset and

movable equipment additions? If detail is not provided, appropriate
disallowances will be made.

Explanation:

Yes No
❑ 21. Have all costs associated with non-nursing home businesses (i.e., Adult Daycare,

Meals on Wheels, Outpatient Therapy Services, etc.) been disallowed on Pages 28
and/or 29 of the Annual Report?

Explanation:

Yes No
❑ 22. Has all required documentation been submitted to the Annual Report review and

audit contractor?
Explanation:

Page 4 of 4




